INDIVIDUAL DECEASED
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PSSR AR m,,w_, e

e gy 3\ 5(\ CEECK LIST FOR DISINTERMENTS
e o d"company Reprrt of Repurial
: A Only Part I should be [ .mmpleted, if Jdentification tags }e avallable
t . Both Part I & Part II should be cormicetly filled out if ldentification tags
' are not avaeilable, ’
‘ = o] er No: 2052

Iféinformatjon.is wavalilebic, s0 indlceaie, gi;t o2 2189

S

PART T
(Posltive Identification)
1. Gutkerresz, Luis - Pvb .- BB 583 90 7t .
- (Full name of deceased) (Rank) (ASH) (Organization)

2. State if identification tags were attached to remalns, how many, and where
attached_  Ome ( Y Gderhifiention fog spaund peci,
3, Give exact location from which disinterred, furnishing coordinates and map
series used Oooris 784351, £t, Sothonie Shoeet 19 ¥ ¥

WOTB: ATTACH Ov:R;hl SPOWIHG EXACT LOCATION OF ISOLATED GRAVE TYING LOCA~
TIOF IN WITE PERUAVENT LANDMARKS, ‘ o
4, Tull name of cemetery (if buried in an organized cemetery) Bab-omndde Rlp

%. Approxlmate or established dete of death (state'whicy»& give pgsis for date
selectedsb: 4 Gotobur 1544: Repnpt given b “basic communication

6. Approximate or established date of burial (give basis for date established)

: pebabls ¢ ¥ereh 1545, He oorh from Beidish
7, Ulanner in which graves was marked snd all in*ormation contalned on the

" Ty
marker _Weriter, nope cnd cerigl murber,\bonstructec by zeitlch

B, List personal effects found in possession of civilian or unauthorized mili-
: tary personnel, furnlshlng name end adcdress of individuals concerned_ ... -
; . e ongl effectp 1. vogsessio: wnauthorized nilit rv nersyinel or eiviiis:

Sa

9, TNames and addresses of gll nmersons questioned concerning death or burial
and information each furnished (contect locel liayor, priest, cemetery
caretaker, those responsible for buriel and any other possessiug important

o ;nformation) 4, Gope 91‘17'"' hoede 7ﬂ17ﬁﬂ" L 2 e
€ ‘he aforo-me: tiQJBu ififormed collecting teams of thic unit that all_@ecnle
living in Bais were evacwmued awing the fighting.
PART 11 : L -

(Uoubtful or noetermined Ident1f1cation)

10, Fill in esny information availabl regarﬁlng neame, rank, ASN, or organize~
- . tion (Check cemetery records and of fic@)

1l.

(Bst Peight) (Est_Weight) ("oYor of Heir) (Color of Zves)

12. Give descrivtion of facial features end body characterietics if mossible,
including the presence of scers, moles, circumcision, tattoos, lenght of
hair, presence of mustache or beard Ptc.'

F -




13. Give as detailed deSéription 28 possible of condition 2nd amount of remains

14, Give probeble crusz ¢f death, tyna,&-location of wounds (is there.evidence
that bocy wes burued)

15. Give minute descripticn of 211 efrects, clothing & shoes, including clothes

markings & sizes, as well as shoe size. List each item of clothing, with a
description of any unusual cuts, design markings,pockets,colors,patches,
etc, Also list, with detailed descriptions, all effects without intrinsic
value,such as gum,food,soan,paners,letters,tobacco,etc., giving

brands when epnlicable:

16. Give descrintion of any vehicle fouhd in the area that could be connected
with the death of tha deceased__

(Type) WD Seriak No.) (Crgenization) (Serial No. & Type

of each zun)
17. Give exact location of remains in vehicle before removal

S

18. If buried in a coffin; give description and markings

- ST TR R THT 2

19. List nemes of 21l oth:r deceased persons burisd inthe vicinity. Also give
available informetion concerning the ceuse & place of death of each that
“may assist in identification of those remains

v oo . o . . RIS e

20. Othsr pertinent information which would 2id in establishing identity

o

ISl P s
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SERIAL MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION OF DATE OF
No. BODY "RELIGION | “pp iy :
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383523229 T 4a g4 Raa
Ihenisi i, Jeaz
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SIGNATURE AND DESIGNATION OF CHAPLAIN OR BURIAL OFFICER

{
: s 258 oo
(S:;gnatuye) | RAZAAL, | ittt

Aenio tlape. ®.0)

Date_e one f. (745




; WM ;jaww, Ref. No :

Army Form W.3314
(Pads of 100) *®

ARRTAL UNIT = ey NAME and INITIALS '°
- FA
e GUFFIERREL
39583229, ;
o e B0 g TS e PLB
b ' JAcr B
.
3132905 - *5’,;;’ KoperTJ.
‘_’/
3 e
4
5 S
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P s
EE . SERIAL | PLOT ROW | GRAVE
COUNTRY N0 i) !
CEMETERY et 2
MAP REF. or LOCATION DETAILS : 8
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/WW f}(’ Echazid  Ref. No:

‘Army Form W.3314
(Pads of 100) .

e UNIT* N NAME and INITIALS
- '7 —— & 4 3
I\/ PO A Vi i - e d
2& Naiomon G JFHIEREX
T
1 -5 -1 5‘3‘52..2.'? ; .o
T b s
7~ s
e = JAced
2 " 31329/0 ) e
T, Afw 443 KodsrRT. T,
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/"
/_/
4 ot
5 e
_/”f
6 o
>l
/:, ) \ SERIAL PLOT ROW GRAVE
COUNTRY blloa> 1502 ST 3] 1
o
CEMETERY . 5
MAP REF. or LOCATION DETAILS : 3
r A e { & 4
# f‘.’r.)b’l : }(flu:.‘wt.vd ReETY., 7 AN, by
5
[28125]. Wt. 43299/140. 21M lifts. 3/44. J.D. 51-8273. 6
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'4 /45 SO letatd Ref. No : Army Form W.3314
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SEriaL RANK d ARY
T UNTE g NAME and INITIALS
- Fiee. T e,
: Nk GUEFIERREZ .
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3 e
4 //
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S
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1
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MAP REF. or LOCATION DETAILS : 3
4
b
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SERIAL MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION OF
No. R DATE OF
BODY ELIGION DEATH :
j \ Sa \::4: ; ":«”‘ - Bl '—- 7 g
1 ML
TPl T by A Vol | Dt i
# N e O H
g | frerss Fde
Uil e i3 = sl L.C, "
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SIGNATURE AND DESIGNATION OF CHAPLAIN OR BURIAL OFFICER
(Signature) St i Rty
Date._2 il wivie 14337 i M- R0 e
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R —4“‘2) -" M
2
: : | SEmIAL MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION OF ° DATE OF
: No. BODY RELIGIOR | “Duama |
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NUMBER EACH MEMO OR REPLY N EEFT BORDER.' .-

: DRAWM LINE UNDER EACH

\9)

TO FROM | DATE AG 293 CAS SUBJECT: = h‘j{f““aif “T“e
ocQM | AG 5 | T ol W
GR&E CAS MAY o e Sese- DAk -- /ﬁ"
APO DIV 45 17 British\;oports of burial Army Fofm
887 " W331l4, received for following 1ndividuals car-
ried in recards this division as shown:
AT 18,79 .
LNl | Pyt Luis Gutisrrez 38583229 MIA 4 Oct 44
i \\;, 3/Set Robert T Facob 31329105 MIA 4 Oct 44
S/ i -
) qUTﬂ,% \'?31 2. TUnits have been instructed to submit
S g YR "R corrected casualty rpport. m -
;/\ Los O ‘:)’:fv ,\o "
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USMC : MARGRATEN | B MMM,
g . Y

PLOT: N ROW: 6 GR™ ™%: 15 e W S A

,,.r .4‘-

DATE OF BURIAL: 2. AFR 19 =
TERTFIED, B uPo CFFICER: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE , }{
WILLARD HEN,, CAPT, ul’f o . i
i EEA—— 6/ - - |DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTlON A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 06594 15, 031489
{ o S R DAY | MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE [ARM RACE |RELIGION
GUTIERREZ LUIS’ - 38583=229PVT  1 1 |2
CEMETERY = "’ﬁ" PLOT |ROW  |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MARGRATEN HOLLAND KKK 3 54 460 1 80
~ CODE | DIST. CTR.
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN  FLAG SINT 25 APRIL 19M9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND PITA G. GUTIERREZ (WIDOW)
: POST OFFICE BOX 204
SANTA ROSA, NEW MEXICO
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
(] REMAINS USAGF
[ ] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
| NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
{ CTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
i MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major dxscrepanc:es ) -

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

|
i
{
1
|

| DATE a
| CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
! CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
P
i DATE BY '

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

‘ REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

T OERTIRY ii--;s" o timad romiey 2opearing zbove are the same
3 ‘h-.- origina sizuawres on theMNe. 4 copyof I - 1194 cenceraed

OJ\M '_,, 4 'Q/\ q/.,pw [ N7~
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
e 1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
PPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER =‘
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
PPED
FROM TO
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED Ly e :
FROM . .. . .. s . 0 . o A
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
e 1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER o . .oereo. .|DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE -




S

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

.

||
P DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
’L_E; SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ‘ L
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
GUTIERREZ LUIS 33533=2=29PV T L | pav |montn| vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
cooe | oister
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
KKK > 54 MARGRATEN H@ LAND
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
LUIS GUTIERKEZ oB808oree PVT 11 £UGUST Lg48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
LT REmAINS c CLYDT B ZPINKS CAPT
(X1 MARKER GES o NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS A DV AN CED DECOMNPCSTITTION
NIFCr FRACTURED SKULL. PORTICN OF HAN-
DIRIE FTS3TNG
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
NOKRE ]
MINOR DISCREPANCIES
KONZ
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET ) )
N ROY T PA"‘TH SON_FMBATIZR
DATE db .lleG Tb .L' 1946 BY /ri,// / —
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER Sz VOB A
. ROY T PATTIRSON | ;4 01\/ Zite |
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED L.OBZRT T KLEPS SHIEPING ADDRESSVERPEURY 41T, TAGS PLATES &
. ~ -— T i AT '-:'-\- oA T T D T"—"L -rﬂ--l-—»,.h inhvd
20 AUG’ Llaundy IL..:C(JI\Ddh _ l._:u.s..L;:D. LI X — il dvilaad DA
DATE 4%\( EOGER N IETC DLJMU CAPT Tu,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted oA

ccg(phs ed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. /4 5
A Mt )

L N L:Tvl F NEAT ulino:‘h..

kOGE

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

il

LT aag
7

Qam
v RE\lc1g°|\§Lwn aa 1194



RECORD OF CUSTGDIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

i e A

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE,OF RECEIVER o DATE
2. SHIPPED :
FROM S TOT BT s s -
'| KIND OF CONVEYANCE T NAME QF CONVOYER! ‘w
; s IR ' ) i
.} SIGNATURE CF SHIPPER © DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER- - DATE :
3. SHIPPED
" FROM e} 5
" KIND OF CONVEYAMCE ) ) | NAME OF CONVOYER _ e
i
"I SIGNATURE OF SHIP2ER - DATE i SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4, SHIPPED -
FROM [ TO
KIND OF CON_\/EYANCE‘ ] NAME OF CONVOYER .
SIGNATURE OF SHIP?ER DATE ! SIGNATURE OF RECFIVER DATE
i
5. SHIPPED
FROM | TO
{
A KIND OF CONVEYARMCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE ! SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED '
FROM ) ] . | 70,
!
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 5 2 : NAME OF CONVOYER 2
SIGNATURE OF SHIP2ER ‘I DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
o e o - . U
. 1. SHIPPED
FROM TO 3 e
1KIND OF CONVEYANCE . NAME OF CONVOYER r’
SIGNATURE OF SHIP2ER iDATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE - 3 /
: | 4
’ st : / '»:é
v s 3
@ = Ps .
5 d : abs i k4
Pl st e - o1 e S e s L | e e Y | T 1»;-).‘.,3r-;:\_,’u_~4z'-~¢ruuh'ﬁ‘»ww*“ﬂﬁ\?
o v ars h - T O N ¥4
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14 June 1949

/77!  Pvt Luis Gutierrez, ASN 38 583 229
S TRl T, RoW 6, Grave 5,
Headstone: (Cross

Margraten (Holland) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Pita G. Gubiexrrez
Post 0ffice Box 204
Sante Rosa, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

This is to Inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permenently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave thelir lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibllity for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed therson, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

Wnile interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting digniiy and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government.

/"“"" Sincerely yours,
:// 3 e *
:\.m-nf""'ﬁm
ke - l.” o
PSR H. FELIMAN
/* St Ma jor General
' R The Quartermaster General



5 .
- ....QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAII\o Lo b 23
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL _ ’ g DATE: ’

" v e "“"'\»: ‘:’ _:',’_‘_»'L-‘{’ ~ “~ Vo s A0 /
Pvt Luis Gutierrez, 38 583 229 v
Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 5k, R ' 22 November 1948
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

A c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.——The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,”’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART 1

) .
Y, (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, @D \j \w% ““X*’ in the proper box.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAM‘?F NEXT OF KIN)

WIDOW ’ D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

1 X

FATHER [:l MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

(] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X’’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

4

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

]

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO " THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

. .
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X*’ in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE”’ in the space below.)\_

N

TN

I e
. 57
[ Lty /
30,51,% ’,“::g 345 MlLlTARY - PACE!

o S XJI
N ’ AL S g s \‘}“’) N




— P

PART | (Continued)

~

a—

B

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, *“DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1i ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and beligf.

s T AR

2+

» (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Y

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

19, at city (or town) of

county of

day of

and State (or Territory or

ljistrict) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAOLET 9

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

tn = -
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|
|
|
3
|

)ry or
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. P. . II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION . 4YORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART {1 of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) !

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT’S SURVIVORS 1S:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIRDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAIMS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

'RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)- (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3




oevie LY . i

REPATRIE REFAT s Z =%

'ECORDS BRANC*  ECORDS BRAL: =

4n R¥ C = 15

ca AN B VI X [ MV S G

AR 4 4260 a9 MR 7 2 05FH 49
R URTAL DIVISTTR ArEURIAL DIVISION

.

“u01D78222Y IPILDION 3Y] JO 3.1pd 8D PAIIPISUOD 2Q 111a1 343Y PIIIIUD UOIIDULIOJUL PUD ss;.mwa) nv

R ~ SNOLLONULSNI ONV SNUVA3Y TYNOLLIOD

A



i DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

; P
In Reply Refer To RR Br:  QMGMR 293 Gutlerrez, Luis, Pvt., 38 583 229 /7
T PIot KKK, Row 3, Grave S5k E ==
IMPORTANT "~ 7 United States Military Cemetery
Address reply and envelope to: Margraten, Holland g
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

*Do NOT include the name of the 22 November 1948

official who signed the com-
mnication. PRIORITY

Miss Janet Neal, Home Service Director
Midwestern Area, American Red Cross
1709 Washington Avenue

Saint Louls 3, Missouri

Dear Miss Neal:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased _wife

- (relationship)
Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez,  Post Office Box 20k, Santa Rosa, New Mexico
(neme ) - (address) e :

-~

has failed to return a Form 345 indiceting disposition instructions for the
remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947. b

It 1s respectfully rsaquested that the attached OAMG Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance
of your representative if appropwiate, be furnished this office. In the event
you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a statement of the action taken by your reprssentative
be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of rsmains of
the decedent.

It 1s recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate
form, as 1t may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
regquest. 4

)
3 %
3

Sincerely yours, Y

JOHN O. HYATT
Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division




' February 7, 1949

'Re: GUIIZRREZ,.Luis, Pvt.
38 583 229 |

Widow:

Mrs, Pita G. Gutiarrez
.Post Office Box 204.
‘Santa Rosa, New Mexico

FP \:.-r:'r ™
Gentlemsn:

In reply to your request of November 22, 1948, for- Red Cross
assistance in clsaring this cass, we are glaud to advise you now that
the serviceman's widow .was interviswsd on February 4 .and states that
“'she” mailed- the Form 345 directly to your office approximetely thrse
weaks .ago. #Ne assume that it has reached your file by now and that .
" thers is no need for further action on our part. If any othar ‘question -
- arises on the case, plesase lat us know and we shall be glad to ask our
worker to clear it. - - : e :

Sincerely yours,
fal

Mlab\7°”

(n ss) Janet Neel
Director, Homa: berviceu
Midwestern Area

Dictatad 2/4
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OF7ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GTIERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Palex To IR 3r: Gutierrez, Luls, Pvi., 38 583 229 7 ,
Plot KKK, Row 3, Grave 54
IPeRTATD United Statss lMilitary Comstery A

Addr=zs T9ply 2nd envelops to: - Hsrgra?.en, clm

'I’“"‘ QUARTERHASTER GEIERAL B — e R
NOT includs ths nams of ths & mmuhc- 19hs

of""l"ial who sizned the come

mmication, PRIGRITY )

Miss Janst Heul, Homs Servics Diracteor
Iﬁdﬁmsterr ,!‘*'es "::e““czn Rpd Cross

The Tloxt of Tin of the ghove ozptioned dscsaced wife
. {ratzTionshin
Mre. Pite G, CGotierrez,  Post Office Bax 204, Santa Ross, New Mexico
(nams) {aq *ess;

has Zailed %0 ratwrn a Torm 345 indiceting disposition Instynctions for the
remaing, Ths form was dispatehsid o3

it is rempectinlly regrested that the attached (MG I'erm 345 ba reoperly
ageompiishsd by ths Texd of Xin and Jeral doctments obiained through assistance
L yonr represaeniative 1T appropelate, bs Dwrnished this cffice. In tho avent

you &x L secur rhsp:ﬂiuim instrustions from ths Next of Xin, it is

Prther requs
b Dornished
ths a ,s..‘?éﬁa-uo

gstel that a statement of the zcilcen ta”c*x by yor roprozantative
this office for uss as a dasis Tcr 2inal disposition of romalns of

It Is raccrmanded that in contact with ths st of Tin menticned abovo,
they Jirst Ps queried as to wheiher o not they have cubmitted the cppropsiats
Torm, as 1t may havs besn mailled to this office sinme receinpt by you of this
requast.

inceraly yours,

~

Inols., v, 7 JORY 0. EYATT

/ » Celensl, QT
/ ' AL Mamordal Divizicn
Reow



DEPARTM "1“': 0F THE ARMY

OFTICT OF THR QUARTIKIASTEZR GENTRAL
szSL{II’GT ¥ 25, D. G, _ -
é"‘ - éﬁ ’ 3, m/
- LEF55E 27
In Reply Refer to RR Br,: leivfx cons o T SENFE L L LS 55 /5’ / 7

N . ’»?'*-—’7' oA ;L -
; . S 25 ) / 7 } : »

AT =

w/f /l P E ST E XA A o K s
o P i
The Wext of Zin of the auovo ce ptlon & deceased L & i
A — e e (reTat&oraglp) A 2%7——r
A1 F D, FJ TR =y /) 7S AL L =07, q”’"/ -
(name) — ) e {address) 54 /- *‘;“*w;*’(/ S 7
has failed to return a Torm _o 7 _.Jindicating disposition ingtru uctions for t Ezg
remains., The Form wes dispatched 5T ‘”“xfﬂz», VA P

Gy ) 5 e

It is respectfully requested that the astached OQG Form— /— pe
properly accomplised by the Next of Zin and legal documents obtained through
assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office,
In the eveant you are unable to sccure disposition instructions from the Next of
Kin, it is further requested thst a statemont of the action taken by your
representative be furnished this of fice for use as a basis for final dispesition
of remains of the decedont. -

\

It is rocommonied that in contact with the Mext of Kin mentioned above
they first be queried as to whethor or not thoy have submittcd the appropriate
form, as it may hove been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
reguest,

Sinccrely yours,
Incls, JOHET O, EYaATT

Colonecl, QJC
Yomorinl Division

o
»
o » & e
> P & -
§ 4 s
K I b3 «
LHF LS ; #
WAt G b Al i
P SRS Ld
———— 2
£ Z =il {




OE‘V’IC" 7. THE QUARTERIASTSR GINERAL 0F mm\q_mrf
INTRAOFFICE REFERINCE SHIE

e TSNS 7S

Hem Div

R/R Br. }
Hem Div

T
k]
£

o s r :/ :,\L/—' it % 4 */‘/" (: ”"; ’? S
EUT /I ELXAE 2 Z Z// o Y §/J 3 R 7 Y
293 - ! _UE, HOUR AND DATE /a
¥ - _— ?/'\'_;

1 2 3 4 5
No From To Tate Message
1 LI Sec| Records | /7 %p:d 1. As 333 card in this case could

R/R Br.} Section,f not be immediately located action has

been taken with a view to resolving
the case without the 333 card.

2. TFile is forwarded to your section
for such correction in 333 card as may
be indicated,

3. When your action has been
completed please forward file to Mail

and Records. i
7/
TN INGHAM Snowden”
71507 7 ﬁégg’
“\

ThIS “O?ﬁ WILL REIAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL
FILE,

;./\
4 ﬁ‘) A




Prt Luls Gutierrez, 38 583 229

—_Plot EXK, Bow 3, Grave Sk, - B 5 December 1947
United States Nilitary Cemstery
Margraten, Holland

Mre. Pite G. Gutierre:z
Post Office Box 204
Santa Rosa, New Mexico

Doar Mre. Gubtierrez:

The peopls of the United States, through the Congress heve authorized the
disinterment and finel buriel of the heroie deal of World Wer II. The Querter-
master General of the Army hes been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you mey
be the nearest relative of the sbove-nzmed decessed, who geve his life in the
service of hie oountry.

The enclosed pamphlets, “Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,”
and “American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the mext of kin according tc
the line of kinship as get forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Pimposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remeains of the decessed by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” ghould you desire to relin-
quish your rightes to the next in line of kinahip, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
snclosed form.

If you should elect Option Z, it is edvised that no funeral arrangementes
or other personsl arrengemsnts be made untll you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Pisposition of
Remzine” and mail in the enclosed self-addresmsed envelope, which reguires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avold umecessary deleys.

= P Sincerely,
Incls. = <. THOMAS B. LARKIN
o S M= jor Genersal
‘; “ The Quartermaster General
cd j ?fé"f




Form 333
Changes made in information B/R

are from sources listed bhelow:

1. Ltr OQMG dtd 4 Sept 46 to VA.

2,
3
Officer's Initials

FROM: Relationship Wife
NAME Pita G, Gutierrez
STREET : Box #604 |
CITY & STATE: Clovis, “ew Mexico,
TO0: Relationship Sanme.,
NAME : Same,
STREET: Post Yffice Box 204
CITY % STATE: Santa Rosa, New Mexico,

—_ s g . ) e

NAT

File
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Gutierrez, wife, re

a“ Box 604,
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

IN REPLY REFER TG WQB OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/| Cutierrez, Luis WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
/ sn 32 583 229 y
Address Reply To 20 16 August 1946
TEE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez
Box 604
Clovis, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

Your letter to the War Department concerning your husband the late
Private Luis Gutierrez, has been referred to this office.

The official report of burial shows that the remains of your husband
were originally interred at Groiningen, Holland, but were later disinterred
and moved to a more suitable site where constant care of the grave can be
assured by our Forces in the field.

The report of burial further discloses that the remains of your
husband are now interred in Plot K¥K, Row 3, Grave 54, in the United
States Military Cemetery largraten, Holland, located ten miles west of
Aachen, Germany.

Your inquiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of a
later communication.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your letter .
and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE ARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

/ /.
JRES 1 PRENN

Major, QIC P
issistant 2 \ o




Q4CYG 293
(utierrez, Luis
SH 38 583 226

e o

Address Reply To ’ 16 August 1946
THE QUARTERASTER CENERAL
ttention: lemorisl Division

Mras. Pita G. Gutierresz
Box 604
Clovia, New ikexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierres:

Your letter to the War Department concerning your husband the late
Private Luis Gutierrez, has been referred to this office.

The official report of burial shcws that the remains of your husband
were originally interrec at Groiningen, Holland, but were later disinterred
and moved to a more suiltable site where constant care of the grave can be
sgsured by our Forces in the field.

The report of burial further discloses that the remains of your
msband are now interred in Plot KKX, Row 32, Crave 54, in the United

States iiilitary Cemetery Hargraten, Holland, located ten miles west of
Aachen, Germany.

Your inquiry concerning perscnal effects will be the subject of a
later communication.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your letter
and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husvand.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL:

Sincerely yours, g

/ / JAVES L. PRENN 1 JgLp%
-1 liajor, QIC
ns / [ B hsgistant . s
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AGRS-DC201/Gutierresz, Luis
(20 X¥ov h53£“ — 2L, June 1946.

Mrs. Pita G. Gutisrres

Box 604

Clovis, New Mexico

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez;

Reference is made to your letter addressed to the War Department,

Washington, D. C. requesting additional information concerning the
death of your husband.

I deeply regrst that no information other than that previousaly
furnished you regarding the death of your husband, Private Luis Gutierre:z
Army serial number 38 583 229, Infantry, has been received. The records
show only that he was killed in action L October 19LL in Holland, the
same day he was previously reported missing. The conditions of warfare
have deried many families complete knowledge of the circumstances attend-
ing the death of their loved ones, and I am sure you will understand how °
extremely difficult it was under actual battle conditions to record all
details concerning casualties.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D. C., has ju-
risdiction over matters pertaining to the burial and personal effects
of our military personnel who die overseas. A copy of your letter has
accordingly been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

Permit me to extend my sympathy in the loss you have sustained.

Sincerely yours,

COTY FOR:

THe wuartermaster Ceneral
# Ylashingbton 25, L. C.,

1l Incl.

P o 8] ; A }, B2
Coy ltr dtd 20 lov 45,

CHARLES D. CARLE
Colonel, AGD
Commanding



On Cet. L, 19LlL received a telegram that my husband Pvt. Luis
Gutierrez, 38582220, in the I was nissing in folland later in
May 8, I received s ne was reported deacd. I am very
sorry to bother you but I sure would like to know how my husband was
found 1if 3 ! - It would make me and he folks feel lo%s better.
being that ! been dead so long and I hadn't received any of his
personal ings until yesterday that I got a money order I had
sent him ago and ne hac recsived it before ne died I woulé like
to know is money order was found just now. The money order -
shows 1t many times and probably has been laying =

wnere for a

PR v e
annraclate ver: nucn 1l vou

oon as 'ou camn.

Tours very truly

/s/ lrs. Pita G. Gutierrez
Box 40
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Pvt 38583220

Gut terreni ‘iuis - : Al
~ Last Name " UFisst ) Inivial S il Serial No.
et fom v A T T o R : ". ,’T 3
- 407 Inf Regt. ' :
o Unit Lk . - Organization : A
Vie of Groipgin 61" HgET4 Qeti]1Y44 - _Rodv decomrosed
< . Date of Death i Cause of Death

Place of Death

ANA O Fopedd
— 1400 2. July
¥ fial

Tine 2nd Date of

N2 \,err'?h-rv, Mapgpaten WAl UK S45489
Name of Ceznetcry e \hw& or Coon{inatel of Location

19

54 . g e m BRE w0 v b remse_Oposs
___Grave va ____ Row Number 339 LBSTNEMCI2R ol PlotsNumber vii s e LRV U | Typeo{ Marker -
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 0f No [J  Attached to Marker Yes [J NoXJ GRS tag
lfNo Identification Tags g a 2
2 How were remains identified ? ».J Wdifes
i
ol P e |
S ' I ‘H‘ ; A ' " 2 ‘;’ ]
What means of identification, were-buried-with the body? ¢ 1 g" h,i; 1 ﬁ iaﬁ i a Lo gra% E
4 ol ngo
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E W % g e
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To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on: . ; = e
Shendite o FOTEUBOR . SRS ARLS 53
4 eased s [ghis Nanme Serial No. Rank Organization Grzve No.
» Pleasant Sl e 2LD Tk 55
Deceaasad’s Lefl: = SFre DL S
Name Seriz! No, Rank Organization_ Grave No.
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s:z o, If print of identification: tag is not affixed fill in below:
GURFERREZ,LULS
38583229 T44-44 B Emergency Addressce e o
R TR Name 3
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Cat =
Religion SR

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and dispesition of same:
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SENS'ITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE EDGES ONLY

&

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH parz_ L8 May 1945 mh

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Gutierrez, lLuis 38 583 229 Pvt
&Einﬂfti-_,.__~,—" . «i.,_.y// ARM OR SEKRVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Vaughn, New Mexico Infarftry 19 July 19
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH D.‘AT! OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 4 Oct 44

STATION OF DECEASED

. European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

9 Ock 43

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAY

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez (wife) Box 604 Clovis, New Mexico

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RE‘LATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Pita Gonzales Gutierrez (wife) same as above

Luis Gutierrez /Jr. (son) mxmmoaxx Clovis, New Mexico
Julia B. Gutierrez (mother) same as above *

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STAT!{

IN LINE OF DUTY

MADE? OWN ‘MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW
YES No YES NO " YES NO YES ‘NO veS NO YES NO YES NO
X

RS o o

ADDIT!IONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE D NON-BATT!

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to
have been in a missing in action status from 4 Oct 44 until such absence was terminate
on 7 May 45 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was re-
zexkx ceived by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the European Area.

#Amado Gutierrez (father) same as above

g P
v
/ -
- n
SR
Y
COPIES FURNISHED: “ \L\
. ~
N\
s. G. o, Fom. ¥. O, U. 8 A =
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU :
.. Q. M. G, . ¥, D,
£:9:9:M.8 ° CASUALTY BRANCH FILK
Y ER
3. A. . VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 PILE AQJUTANT GEN
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. |TH:B4gh
801 Hardesty Avenue 0- 268963
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date 945
SUBJECT: Report of transacj:ic:}sin disposing of the effects of / .
Iuis Gutierres. . ) 38583229 late a
(Name of d ar—— (Army Serial Num
Private , Infantry who died
(Grade) // (Organization, Army cyervme)

on the 4th day of October, 15 44 at Baropean Area
Washington

‘TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to S.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $—none  of which the sum of $ one
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None"; otherwise attach itemized

statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. nons _ #)
c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ nene , Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
o , Incl e ).

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

Before }Su‘iﬁmary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

26 October 1945 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarjt/er/s,,KCQ,M Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Hrs, Pita G, Gutierres

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the
Possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds *that, quier'the provisions of A.W. 112,

Mrs, Pita G. Outierre: of
(Name of person found entltl?;d)/’

F

Box 604 , Clovis State of
(Numb/e/z;, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
Hew Mexico , is the widow of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to feceive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Ctficer)
/

W. P. HREMAN, Major, QMO
- (Name, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75 /&__ R e

CPCFP- 8- 18- 355400
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SENSITIVE

REPORT OF DEATH

SURFACE - HANDLE EDGES ONLY

o .
WAR DEPARTMENT A& Z,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

pare_ 18 May 192-5 ma

N

37 .-/

[

N

/

\\g\

FULL NAME ) ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

Gutierrez, Luis 38 583 229 Pvt

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Vaughn, New Mexico Infaﬂtry 19 July 19

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH SATE OF DEATH

European Area Killed in action 4 Oct 44

STATJON OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

GURRE{JT. ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

. Buropean Area 9 Och 43 YRS [ renn | oare

r
I

I

i

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Pita G. Gutierrez (wife) Box 604 Clovis, New Mexico

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Pita Gonzales Gutierrez (wife) same as above

Luis Gutierrez .Jr. (son) smmxax Clovis, New Mexico
Julia B. Gutieriez (mother) same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY ON DUTY STATUS

OWN MISCONDUCT

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATU
STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES

NO

YES NO YES NO

X

ST owmmagn e

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to
have been in a missing in action status from 4 Oct 44 until such absence was terminate
on 7 May 45 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was re-
zExX ceived by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the BEuropean Area.

#Amado Gutierrez (father) same as above

COPiES FURNISHED:

s. G. O. romo, ¥. 0, U. 8. A,

) ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.Q.M.G, o. F. D. CASUALTY BRANGH FILE
G, A. O, YET, ADMIN. A. G. 201 PILE

E BATTLE D NON-BATTL

ADJUTANT GENER.

e ————




NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE i R e TING
GUTIERREZ LUIS - 385833229 2AVT INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY BT T ot T VERE stmeine SeAT] CAmUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
HOLLANDS 04 OCT)| 44 MIA 219

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PER
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERS:
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

SON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
ON. THE RELATIONSHIF, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS

MR.-MRS.-MIES—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

my WITE 24 OCT. 44 WF

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

BOX 604 ‘ GLOYIS, XNEW MEXICO

REMARKS: ‘
D CORRECTED COPY

FORM 43 _

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ___ OR CHARGED TO i : DAYE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): .
FILE NoO. MESSAGE NO..’ TYPE- DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
.
T
FoRwarDED LT LT T T T T T 1T |
TO > St ;
) SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. | S. R, & D. CERTIF. M. & M. . NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE___ CHECKED BY L REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O."
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS,. DATE|  MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
ARE. STATUS DAY MO. | YR. NO. DAY | MG.| YR. AREA PoS. STATE COUNTY .COMP | RACE

T T T T
| l' . : ! |
! 1 | [ !

| .
34,3536 37! 38 39! 40 a1] 42 43] 441 45| 46, 47| 48] 49 50] 51| 52 53

T N T T
| { | a4 | |
| ) | | | :

| 54 55] 56 57| 58] 59

DISTRIBUTION “A"YD COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *“B" I COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE

- D. EMPLOYEES EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM' NO. 0368
18 JUNE 1044



‘ RTB:JS:cms
268962 December 7, 1945

Dear Mrs. Gutierrez:

Thank you for the informatitn recently given
the Army Effects Bureeu in commeciion with the disposal
of personal property of your husband, Private Luis
Gutierrez.

" These effects are being forwarded to you
in one package.

Ir, for some reason, the property has not
reached you gt the expiration of thirty days from the
date of this letter, please notify me so tracer can be
instituted.

Ag previously indicsted, personsl property is
trensmitted by this Bureau for distribution according
%o the laws of the state of decedent's legal residence.

Yours very truly,

V

/

HARRY NIEMIEC
, 2nd Lt., QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch




AMOUNT GF CHECK

D PANCY N
11. JIE DISCRE

IKCLOSE VAL.BLES

RECIPIENT FROM

NAME

SHIP VALUABLES

CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER
RAKK it

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)

INVENTORY
FORM 20

Pyg, Lui

3368342

Eﬂm. Pits

a s

Sants Roar

o

¢ Wtierrasn

9

G, Gutierrag

, Tew Mexico

LETTER /
TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

CARTONS

/| Packace

FOOT LOCKER

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REMOVE 61 |

SHIP BLOODSTAINED

SHIP DAMAGED

REMOVE BL'DSTAINED,

o , REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED
DIARY REMOVED
JSeh SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN
DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT ‘

s P ¢ <N

MAIL REVIEWER (inftials)

wulnllllllllllllllll

i} wwx

SHIPPED

L

FRANKED | .~

EXPRESS

FREIGHT

DATE SHIPPED

ROUTING

ACCOUNTING BRANCH

! __IWAREHOUSE / ..

" |FILE

ORDER FOR ACTTON

EFF OM FoRNM 14
10 0CT 104K




i , ATTACHMENTS . / 35
K INBOUND INVENTORY n_zc_sg;;_‘/%) I
o n.on sus e uaser EFFECTS INVENTORY .
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O.W.
___/_ TALLY IN FORM 43 e owm- |~ ABANDONED I
UNKNOWN
| BAGS.CLOTHORTRAVEL | | meLT ____| OVERCOATS
____| BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) | | BOOKS, ADDRESS _____| PAPERS. PERSONAL
_|.—| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) _____| BOOKS. PILOT LOG | PENCIL, MECHANICAL
E; ____| BOOKS | BRUSHES ______| PEN. FOUNTAIN I
.|| BRACELET. IDENT. | CcasE ____| PHOTOS i
_;____ CAMERAS | CLOTH. wasH | piPES
CLOTHING | coats | rinGs
X MISC. ARTICLES = | | FOOTLOCKER | scarrs ]
____| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES || FOOTWEAR. PR. || SHIRTS
_____|'RIBBONS. DECORATION | GLASSES | SOCKs. PR. e
SHORT SNORTER | GLOVES. PR. | sTATIONERY
____1| SOUVENIR MONEY || HANDKERCHIEFS | TES
____| SOUVENIRS | HEADWEAR | ToBACCO
____| TESTAMENTS | JACKETS | TOILET ARTICLES |
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS  |____ [ kiTs | TowELs
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) | KNIVES | TROUSERS, PR.
_____| WATCH || LETTERS | TRUNKS. PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION
?70"‘71&__ % b e
P i A/
]~ o/
/o i —

Lt

ST
UJ@‘@J\VJ,L’/\‘JWM

W‘u‘u&/}b

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS

’yw

CROSS REFERENCE

.

# -

(=
=" g
CHECK REC'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
BY
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL .
— BOND SENBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK T0G. A. 0.
4=
C FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
{ 1 | u.s. curency L] TO ISSUING AGENCY
c/Q DATE
Cre) > SURIY
BANK
:___ﬂ . ﬁ OR
PLACE OF ISSUE
b - 4 PAYEE
ey REMITTER
E DRAWER
E'—“] -
—

"0‘121945

TALLY NO. " | oRIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE BOX NO. SHEET.
/ o) oF. HEETS
NAME L 3 / A.S.N. J —

VA —;u,TZEzP/PEZ———— /8 5327+
ORGANIZATION RANK R/ | cASENO. '
WAREHOUSE SPACE, y EXAMINED B\’S DIARY REMOVED
- / ? HIEL D S PHOTO FILM REMOVED

PACKED BY MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
'PACKAGE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT 7 SHIPPED 3
: & INSPECTED BY ff DATE BY Witp

SR e




B

- ADDITIONAL REMA Kszxf9€

L ) e
‘\-'LA,:

Y S «“(r.m type of damage-extent)

" REMOVALS :(other than G.1)" ng:p 52

Q/JM(L/A/]&}M/Y&/;& &.}

s e

(7 4q WZ&L M

? WZ w0 Do fim

7

J_, SHORTAGES
st d
~~~~~ é e U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT
7?7/"’7’[L<4’( L/f/LZé”L/ NUMBER
\ DATE
* \ e
\\ AMOUNT
e
-
: <

1 certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.
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[ F

A
o

7.

%{ff /

INVENTORY CLERK
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/ AN /LD/L

(SUPERVISOR
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U.. 8. [litery Cemetery Margraten | Iolland
RESTRICTED T

INVENTORY FORM 2 July 1545
DATE
SUBJECT: Inventory-of -Fersonal Effects of: e "1 T
Gutisrreyw, I.aonig Pvt. 58633229
(LAST NAME) i (FIRST NAME) 1) T (RANK) LASN)
10: &ffects Quartermaster, Communicatiohs Zone;-AFC_—-8E7 US Army
The above named individual of 407t Inf, Rest
SR TUNIT) = <= " (ORGANIZATIONI"
was reported Uninown about Bat, 4 Oat 1S.s 1044,
STATUS (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (DATE) i

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

Pauntzain Pen , “versharrb
Pencll, sShzefer [~
dallst -

=
b

Woney in the amount of ¥ait has been turned into

(NAME OF FINANCE OFFICE AND

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

SYMBOL NUMBER)

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY BANKS IN WHICH ACCOUNTS MAY BE CARRITED

I cértify that the avove items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the
gbove named individual and that they were forwarded to the &ffects Depot
by on 164___.

(RALL, TRUCK, ETC.)
| ) ;
er (7M.
Name 9

EDWTY B n

ES RN

Rank & ASN 1at T, Qe 01591314

Organization__ BODRD QM GR, Bk, 0O,

Any additional pertinent information:

AG ETO Fofm No. 26 RESTRICTED AGPD 12-44,300M/C126ABCD



Serial No.2852.2 525 Name SUigRins howis

Grade Pt Rank
Organization 337 Tom

Address........
Nearest Relative
BAdrEes.. ... i iicgaimginins
Rillcd i Aotion i 2R

Date . S50 H ST

¥

Batile Area . '}]’&‘E Information...... "

Pia;ce of Burial i esf/ilis: &M, e 5«."i!iiz.:i.]ﬁ:?.w}:ﬁ.u;.c;..

Point of Coordinabtion ... ...ccccnceerommmreammessneosamcesnnasnn

Description 0f BOGY o coiommriemsr s »

Members MiSSInNg woooooeoooceeccceacmszesommmasmomscnensmmmmemmmezan it s anm e ee
Signed




¥ovember 27, 1945

Army 8ervice Forces Re: GUTIEREREZ, Luis

Kansas €ity Cuartermaster Bepot (Beceased)
Army Effects Bureau » Case Fo. 268962

601 Hardesty Ave.
Kansas €ity 1, Missouri

Year Sir:

Please forward all personnal effects to me, that belonged to my
husband. I would ke very pleased to have the Billfold. Also any
other mersonnzl belonging of my deseased husband.

I am going to Santa Mosa, Few ¥Yexico around the 30th and would
like for you to forwsrd any articles there. My addresswill be ®ox 2Q§“

fanta Posa, Few lexico. D

Thank yvou very much for you kind =ssistance, =2nd consideration.

&incerely yours,
Sl B

¥rs, Pita G. Gutierrez
Box 204, Santa Rosa, Eew lex.

=



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

v " RTB:J3:08 .
2889632 : Hovember 19, 1946
L O

IN REPLY REFER T

¥rs. PAta G. Gutierren
Box 604 A
Clovis, ¥ew Mexzice

<
Dear Nrs. Qutiszrres:

The Am? Tffects Bursau hae rsfaétnd some personal property
of your busband, Privzts Iuils Gutisrres!

I regret to advise that ineluded smong your husband's effects
i3 a pil1l1fold which is damaged, appsrently by blocdstainm. Please say
whether you want this item sent with the remainder of the property.

It s our desire %o refrain from sending any articls which would be
distressing: at the seme tine, we do not feel justified in removing
the item without your consens. If your reply in this regard is not
received heres within fifteen days from the date of this latter, 1% L
necessarily will be assumed that the article mentioned is accaptable.

For your ccnvemiencs, there is inclosed a self-adirossed
eavelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

HABRY NIEMI®C
Znd Lt., QuC
Chief, Correspondienge Branch

1 Inol--
Envelope




‘ . RIB:JS:tdl g
208962 : Hovember 9, 1945 /

Dear Yrs. Gutierresz: y/

The Army Effects Bureau has received from
ovarsees some pe rsonul property of your “usoaad, ivate
Luis Gutierrez..~ - v

There is inclosed a Postal money order fo:\’///“
vl).OO, wilch is payabl- So Privebe Luis Jutisrreze
Tour‘local Postmasterwill | give you the necessary infor-
maticn to enabls the uu;h-ﬁé ol this money order.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting
personal effacts does not, ol itself, vest title in the
recipient. Such property is forwerded for distribution
according to the laws of the stabte of decedent's legal
residence

It is probable that additionzl effects will
reach this Bureau at a later date. As it is my intention
to forward any such property to you immediately upon
arrival here, I ask that you pleezgse notify us in the
event there is any change in your address within the next
few months.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of
your husband. ¢

s Yours very truly, //;// o p
' ‘ 0\/ }’/
% -
1 Incle ¢ A. G. SCHUMACHER
Money Order Captain, QMC

Agst. Chief, Adm. Division

62

/8

69
V.f'

- 39




2, , A e
AKQUNT OF CHECK 7E_D ISCREPANCY IN _ U/ T incrose vaLu.ocEs fCIPIENT FROM

NAME SHIP VALUABLES W ]casuaLty RePORT
ACCOYNT NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER —<.r= BLES SHIPPED BY «nwmﬂv\ INVENTORY

w : RANK — Wiy s FORM 20

mw LETTER
& NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

el ENVELOPE

Pita G. Gutierresz CARTONS

: ] PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER

4 -~
W
Pvt. Luis Gutierre? SPECIAL INSTRUCT IONS

by REMOVE G|
38583229 sm SHIP BLOODSTAINED
-

SHIP DAMAGED
268962 REMOVE BL'DSTAINED
REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED
J DIARY REMOVED
e R SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAK

DATE OF FINDING

APPLICANT : ’ o \.N» Mm\% «?\:N&W?
,_ \ EM\ mj \\) . . MAIL REYIEWER
| “\N m\ A\ /NV e P ey A RANLA 2 \@P

REMARKS . [~ i SH | PPED

FRANKED

EXPRESS

FRE IGHT
DATE SHIPPED

SHIPPING CLERK

ROUTIKE

|/ _{AccountinG BRAKCH
WAREHOUSE

i g FILE

" EFF QM FORM Iy
| 10 OCT 1945
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